#### 11/11/2019 505766182

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5812998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI MAGLIA	10/26/2015
MIKHAEL SOSKINE	10/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN	
Street Address:	WAAISTRAAT 6 - BUX 5105	
City:	LEUVEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-3000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16568225

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents DanY@wolfgreenfield.com,

julia.moriggi@wolfgreenfield.com, flora.luo@wolfgreenfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** FLORA LUO

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Address Line 1:

**600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0366.70036US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLORA LUO	
SIGNATURE:	/Flora Luo/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=O036670036US05-ASI-FL#page1.tif source=O036670036US05-ASI-FL#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050967 FRAME: 0101 505766182

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Giovanni MAGLIA and Mikhael SOSKINE, of Leuven, Belgium, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN Waaistraat 6 - bux 5105, B-3000 Leuven (BE)

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# NANOPORE BIOSENSORS FOR DETECTION OF PROTEINS AND NUCLEIC ACIDS

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 14/779,895, filed on September 24, 2015
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 61/805,068, filed on March 25, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN and to vest and confirm in KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

26.10.2015	Jack Learly
Date	Giovanni Maglia
Witness:	1 /1-
26 40.2045 Date	Verle Van Reewelt
26/10/20/3 Date	Mikhael Soskine
Witness:  LG. LO. 2015  Date	Mb-

Varle Van Recuelt